TEDS2020 Questionnaire

We are ready to start today’s interview; I will manage this interview with my tablet computer all
the time. If, at any time during the interview, you feel something is not clear, please tell me
immediately and I will read it again. If you do not want to answer a question, please tell me and
we will skip that question.

Part 1: Politics and Media

A1l. How closely do you follow politics on TV, radio, newspapers, or the Internet? Very closely, fairly
closely, not very closely, or not at all? CSES M5 Q02
01. Very closely
02. Fairly closely
03. Not very closely
04. Not at all
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

A2. Which newspaper did you read most often? [Please choose only one]
01. China Times
02. United Daily News
04. Commercial Times
05. The Commons Daily
07. Economic Daily News
08. Youth Daily News
09. Taiwan Times
10. Liberty Times
11. United Evening News
13. Merit Times
14. China Daily
16. Taiwan News
17. Apple Daily
18. Want Daily
90. Other newspaper
92. Don’t read any newspaper
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know



A3. Which TV news did you watch most often? [Please choose only one]
01. Taiwan Television
02. China Television
03. Chinese Television
04. Formosa Television
05. TVBS
06. Sanlih E-Television
07. Eastern Television
08. CTi Television
09. Era Television
10. Gala Television
11. Unique Satellite Television
12. Da-Ai Television
13. Taiwan Public Television
15. Hakka Television
16. Taiwan Indigenous Television
17. Local News Television Channel
18. Next TV
25. Global News
90. Other television channel
92. Never
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know



Next, I would like to ask a few questions about the presidential and legislator election campaign.

A4.

AS.

ASa.

Some people spent a lot of time on all kinds of media news stories about the election, while others
did not have the time for this type of news. On average, how much time did you spend each day
on election campaign news on media?

01. Less than 30 minutes

02. 31-60 minutes

03. 60-90 minutes

04. 90 minutes to 2 hours

05. More than 2 hours

06. Every once in a while

07. None at all

95. Refuse to answer

96. It depends

98. Don’t know

There are a lot of live broadcast on the Internet nowadays. How often do you watch live broadcast
on Internet closely related to politics?
01. Never [skip to A6]

02. Seldom

03. Sometimes

04. Often

05. Everyday

96. It depends

97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

95. Refuse to answer [skip to A6]

This card lists the internet celebrities or public figures who often talk about politics. Whose live
broadcast on Internet do you watch the most often?
01. Asiagodtone

02. Stand up, Brian!

03. Chen, Yi

04. Master Wong

05. Mitchell (big_star ken)
06. almondbrother

07. kyontw

08. Chillseph

09. Sundayright dub

10. HowFun

11. Ren wu a hong

12. Awater

13. 2kidstw

14. ichirolife

15. chip rikoo

16. 87gongzhu

17. Brother Caramel

18. Huang, Yi-Zhong

19. Huang, Wei-Han

20. Huang, Shil-Xiu

21. Chen, Hui-Wen

22. Zheng, Hing-Yi

23. Lee, Si-Kuen



24. Crucial Moment (Liu, Bao-Jie)
25. Onedayili

26. AnchormanRetina

27. shasha77.daily

28. froggychiu

29. hanhanpovideo

30. Guan Zhang

31. atung.taiwan

32. True Voice of Taiwan (Dennis Peng & Amanda Lee)
33. Tsai, Ing-Wen

34. Daniel K. Y. Han

35. Ke, Wen-Je

36. Chen, Shui-Bian

37. Huang, Kuo-Chang

38. MiaoPoya

39. Su, Zhen-Chang

40. Lu, Hsui-Lien

41. Wang, Hao-Yu

42. Wang, Jin-Pyng

43. Terry Gou

44. Guo,Xin-Zheng

45. Xie, Long-Jie

46. Hung, Hsiu-Chu

47. Zhou, Xi-Wei

48. Lu, Jie

49. 1gal638

50. Cai Aga

51. Chen, Po-wei

52. Zhao, Shao-Kang

53. Arthur C. W. Hsieh

54. Hsu, Chih-Chieh

55. Yucheng Wang

56. Kuo, Tzu-Chien

57. UseUrBrainPlz

58. Jan, Jiang-tsun

59. Wang, Ting-Yu

60. Huang, Zho-Xian

61. Chen, Shih-Chung

62. Tai, Li-Gang

63. Chen, Ning-Guan

64. Hsu, Yu-Jen

65. Catherine Chang

66. Liao, Xiao-Jun

67. Wu, Den-Yih

995. Refuse to answer [skip to A6]
996. It depends [skip to A6]
997. No opinion [skip to A6]
998. Don’t know [skip to A6]



AS5b. Who is the second most often?

992. None [skip to A6]

995. Refuse to answer [skip to A6]
996. It depends [skip to A6]

997. No opinion [skip to A6]

998. Don’t know [skip to A6]

AS5c. Who is the third most often?

992. None [skip to A6]

995. Refuse to answer [skip to A6]
996. It depends [skip to A6]

997. No opinion [skip to A6]

998. Don’t know [skip to A6]

A6. How often do you search/browse/read/watch political/public issue-related
news/information/videos from the Internet?
01. Never [skip to A7]
02. Seldom
03. Sometimes
04. Often
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know
95. Refuse to answer [skip to A7]

A6a. What platform/approach did you use to search/browse/read/watch the political/public issue-
related news/information/videos? [multiple responses permitted]
01. Facebook
02. Instagram
03. Line
04. YouTube
05. PTT
06. Dcard
07. WeChat
08. CK101.comBlog
90. Others
98. Don’t know [skip to A7]
95. Refuse to answer [skip to A7]

Ao6aa. Which platform/approach did you use the mostly?
01. Facebook
02. Instagram
03. Line
04. YouTube
05. PTT
06. Dcard
07. WeChat
08. CK101.comBlog
90. Others
98. Don’t know
95. Refuse to answer



Aobal. How often do you search/browse information regarding presidential candidates on the Internet?
01. Never [skip to A7]
02. Seldom
03. Sometimes
04. Often
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know
95. Refuse to answer [skip to A7]

Ao6ala. Which candidates did you search/browse? [multiple responses permitted]
01. James C. Y. Soong [continue to Abalaa]
02. Daniel K. Y. Han [continue to A6alab]
03. Tsai, Ing-Wen [continue to A6alac]
98. Don’t know [skip to A7]
95. Refuse to answer [skip to A7]

Aobalaa. Was the information about James C. Y. Soong more positive or negative?
01. All negative
02. Negative more than positive
03. Half-and-half
04. Positive more than negative
05. All Positive
98. Don’t know
95. Refuse to answer

Ao6alab. Was the information about Daniel K. Y. Han more positive or negative?
01. All negative
02. Negative more than positive
03. Half-and-half
04. Positive more than negative
05. All Positive
98. Don’t know
95. Refuse to answer

Aobalac. Was the information about Tsai, Ing-Wen more positive or negative?
01. All negative
02. Negative more than positive
03. Half-and-half
04. Positive more than negative
05. All Positive
98. Don’t know
95. Refuse to answer

A7. How often do you repost/share/post/comment political/public issue-related
news/information/videos beyond browsing just on the Internet?
01. Never [skip to B1]
02. Seldom
03. Sometimes
04. Often
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know
95. Refuse to answer [skip to B1]



A7a. What platform/approach did you use to repost/share/post/comment the political/public issue-
related news/information/videos? [multiple responses permitted]
01. Facebook
02. Instagram
03. Line
04. YouTube
05.PTT
06. Dcard
07. WeChat
08. CK101.comBlog
90. Others
98. Don’t know [skip to B1]
95. Refuse to answer [skip to B1]

A7aa. Which platform/approach did you use the mostly?
01. Facebook
02. Instagram
03. Line
04. YouTube
05. PTT
06. Dcard
07. WeChat
08. CK101.comBlog
90. Others
98. Don’t know
95. Refuse to answer

A7al. Did you repost/share/post/comment any information regarding presidential candidates on the

Internet?

01. Never [skip to B1]

02. Seldom

03. Sometimes

04. Often

96. It depends

97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

95. Refuse to answer [skip to B1]

A7ala. Which presidential candidate was it?
01. James C. Y. Soong
02. Daniel K. Y. Han
03. Tsai, Ing-Wen
98. Don’t know [skip to B1]
95. Refuse to answer [skip to B1]

A7alaa. Was the information about presidential candidate you repost/share/post/comment more
positive or negative?
01. All negative
02. Negative more than positive
03. Half-and-half
04. Positive more than negative
05. All Positive
98. Don’t know
95. Refuse to answer



Now let us turn to your discussion with other people during the election campaign.

Part 2: Political Mobilization and Political Involvement

B1. How interested would you say you are in politics? Are you very interested, somewhat interested,
not very interested, or not at all interested? CSES M5 Q01
01. Very interested
02. Somewhat interested
03. Not very interested
04. Not at all interested
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

B2. Do you usually talk about politics or elections with other people? Is it often, sometimes, seldom,
or never?
01.Ooften
02. Sometimes
03. Seldom
04. Never [skip to B3]
95. Refuse to answer [skip to B3]

B2a. Whom do you usually talk about politics or elections with? Family members, relatives, friends,
neighbors, colleagues at work, members of an association, classmates, online friends, or others?
[multiple responses permitted]

01. Family members

02. Relatives

03. Friends

04. Neighbors

05. Colleagues at work

06. Members of an association
07. Classmates

08. Online friends

90. Others

95. Refuse to answer

B2b. Do these people who you commonly discuss politics or elections with support the same party?
01. All support the same party
02. Most of them support the same party
03. About half and half [skip to B3]
04. Only a few support the same party [skip to B3]
05. None support the same party [skip to B3]
06. Discuss politics or elections with the only person
95. Refuse to answer [skip to B3]
98. Don’t know [skip to B3]



B2c. Which party is that?
01. Kuomintang (KMT)
02. Democratic Progressive Party (DPP)
03. New Party (NP)
04. People First Party (PFP)
06. Taiwan Solidarity Union (TSU)
09. Green Party
13. Labor Party
17. Taiwan Statebuilding Party
19. New Power Party (NPP)
25. Chinese Unionist Party
37. Guo Hui Zheng Dang Lian Meng
38. United Action Alliance
39. Stabilizing Force Party
40. Interfaith Union
41. Taiwan People's Party
42. Taiwan Renewal Party
43. Sovereign State for Formosa&Pescadores Party
44. Formosa Alliance
45. Taiwan Action Party Alliance
90. Others
91. Don’t support any specific party
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

B3. Were you concerned with the outcome of this presidential election? Were you very concerned,
somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not concerned at all? CSES M3 Q18
01. Very concerned
02. Somewhat concerned
03. Not too concerned
04. Not concerned at all
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

Next, I would like to ask a few questions about the presidential and legislator election campaign.

B4. Did a party or presidential candidate seek your vote through any of the following individuals?
01. Campaign worker or volunteer
02. Superior at work
03. Member of local religious association
04. Prominent local figure or clan member
05. Village or ward head or executive official
06. Member of candidate’s support organization
07. Community development association
08. Cadre of farmers’ association, fishers’ association or irrigation association
09. Faction member
10. Member of a local assembly
90. Others
92. None of them
95. Refuse to answer



98

. Don’t know

B5. Did a legislative candidate in your district or party personally seek your vote through any of the
following individuals?

01

02.
03.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10.
11.
13.
12.
90.
92.
95.
98.

. A recorded telephone messages

The candidate in person

Campaign worker or volunteer

Superior at work

Member of your religious, social, or professional association
Prominent local figure or clan member
Village or ward head or executive official
Neighbor

Classmate or friend

Relative or family member

Factions

Text message

Others

None of them [skip to B6]

Refuse to answer [skip to B6]

Don’t know [skip to B6]

B5a. Which candidate were they mainly asking you to support?

999995. Refuse to answer
999998&. Don’t know

B6. During this year’s election, did you do any of the following? [multiple responses permitted]

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
92.
95.
98.

Read the official election notice

Read candidates’ leaflets, newsletters, or newspaper ads
Watched candidate debates or campaign speeches on TV

Do volunteer work in campaign for either a candidate or party
Attended an election related gathering or banquet

Joined a candidate’s support organization

Reminded your friends to watch candidate debates or campaign speeches on TV
Persuaded others to vote for particular candidate or party
Gave money to a political party or candidate

Purchased candidate’s souvenirs.

Hang or wear a flag or other symbol

Were invited to participate in a candidate’s rally

Attended a candidate’s rally

Visited a candidate’s website

None of these

Refuse to answer

Don’t know
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People have different opinions about Tsai, Ing-Wen’s performance during her presidency. Please
tell us your opinion about the following aspects.

Part3: Governing Performance

C1. Now thinking about the performance of the president Tsai in general, how good or bad a job does
you think the president did over the past years? Has she done a very good job? A good job? A bad
job? A very bad job? CSES M5 Q09; CSES M3 Q06

01. Very good job
02. Good job

03. Bad job

04. Very bad job

95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends

97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

C2. Overall, during Tsai, Ing-Wen’s first term, in what aspect has she performed best?
01. Promoting ethnic harmony
02. Maintaining political stability
03. Promoting economic development
04. Eliminating black and gold politics
05. Raising Taiwan's international status
06. Promoting democratic reforms
07. Improving law and order
08. Promoting peaceful developments in cross-Strait relations
09. Social welfare
10. Handling educational reform
11. Handling financial reform
12. Public infrastructure
13. Personnel appointment
14. Resolution of administration (Gets things done)
15. Performance in diplomacy
16. Annuity Reform
17.Same-sex Marriage
18. Labor rights
19. Judicial Reform Problem
20. National defense
21. Transitional justice
90. Others
91. Performs well in every area
92. Performs badly in every area
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know
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C3. Overall, during Tsai, Ing-Wen’s first term, in what aspect has she performed worst?
01. Promoting ethnic harmony
02. Maintaining political stability
03. Promoting economic development
04. Eliminating black and gold politics
05. Raising Taiwan's international status
06. Promoting democratic reforms
07. Improving law and order
08. Promoting peaceful developments in cross-Strait relations
09. Social welfare
10. Handling educational reform
11. Handling financial reform
12. Public infrastructure
13. Personnel appointment
14. Resolution of administration (Gets things done)
15. Performance in diplomacy
16. Annuity Reform
17.Same-sex Marriage
18. Labor rights
19. Judicial Reform Problem
20. National defense
21. Transitional justice
90. Others
91. Performs well in every area
92. Performs badly in every area
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know

In our society, different people have different opinions about politics. I am going to read several
statements. Please tell me what your opinion about these statements.

Part 4: Political Efficacy and Political Trust

DI1. Some people say: “People like me don’t have any say about what the government does.”
01. Strongly agree
02. Agree
03. Disagree
04. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

D2. Some people say: “Public officials do not care much about what people like me think.”
01. Strongly agree
02. Agree
03. Disagree
04. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know
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D3. Some people say: “Sometimes politics seems so complicated that a person like me cannot really
understand what is going on.”
01. Strongly agree
02. Agree
03. Disagree
04. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

D4. Some people say: “Most decisions made by the government are correct.”
01. Strongly agree
02. Agree
03. Disagree
04. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

D5. Some people say: “Government officials often waste a lot of money we pay in taxes.”
01. Strongly agree
02. Agree
03. Disagree
04. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

D6. When the government decides important policies, do you think “public welfare” is its first priority?
01. Often
02. Sometimes
03. Seldom
04. Never
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

D7. Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, neither agree nor disagree, somewhat
disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements:
You feel you understand the most important political issues of this country. CSES M5 Q03
01. Strongly agree
02. Agree
03. Neither agree nor disagree
04. Disagree
05. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

13



Part 5: Attitudes about Elites

El. In a democracy it is important to seek compromise among different viewpoints. CSES M5 Q04a
01. Strongly agree
02. Agree
03. Neither agree nor disagree
04. Disagree
05. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

E2. Most politicians do not care about the people. CSES M5 Q04b
01. Strongly agree
02. Agree
03. Neither agree nor disagree
04. Disagree
05. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

E3. Most politicians are trustworthy. CSES M5 Q04c
01. Strongly agree
02. Agree
03. Neither agree nor disagree
04. Disagree
05. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

E4. Politicians are the main problem in our country (i.e. Taiwan). CSES M5 Q04d
01. Strongly agree
02. Agree
03. Neither agree nor disagree
04. Disagree
05. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know
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ES5. Having a strong leader in government is good for [COUNTRY] even if the leader bends the rules
to get things done. CSES M5 Q04e
01. Strongly agree
02. Agree
03. Neither agree nor disagree
04. Disagree
05. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

E6. The people, and not politicians, should make our most important policy decisions. CSES M5 Q04f
01. Strongly agree
02. Agree
03. Neither agree nor disagree
04. Disagree
05. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

E7. Most politicians care only about the interests of the rich and powerful. CSES M5 Q04g
01. Strongly agree
02. Agree
03. Neither agree nor disagree
04. Disagree
05. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

ES. Poor people should have a greater voice in politics.
01. Strongly agree
02. Agree
03. Neither agree nor disagree
04. Disagree
05. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know
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Next, I would like to ask a few questions about our society’s economy.

Part 6: Economic Evaluations

G1. Would you say that over the past twelve months, the state of the economy in Taiwan has gotten
much better, gotten somewhat better, stayed about the same, gotten somewhat worse, or gotten
much worse? CSES M5 Q11; CSES M4 Q03
01. Gotten much better
02. Gotten somewhat better
03. Stayed the same
04. Gotten somewhat worse
05. Gotten much worse
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

G2. Would you say that in the forthcoming year, the state of the economy of Taiwan will get better,
stay about the same, or get worse?
01. Gotten much better
02. Gotten somewhat better
03. Stayed the same
04. Gotten somewhat worse
05. Gotten much worse
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

G3. Would you say that over the past year, your own household’s economic condition has gotten better,
stayed about the same, or gotten worse?
01. Gotten much better
02. Gotten somewhat better
03. Stayed the same
04. Gotten somewhat worse
05. Gotten much worse
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know
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G4. Would you say that in the forthcoming year, your own household’s economic condition will get
better, stay about the same, or get worse?
01. Gotten much better
02. Gotten somewhat better
03. Stayed the same
04. Gotten somewhat worse
05. Gotten much worse
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

Part 7: Opinions about Democracy

HI1. Which of these three statements is closest to your own opinion? CNEP B DemAuth
01. Democracy is preferable to any other kind of regime.
02. In some circumstances, an authoritarian regime — a dictatorship can be preferable to a
democratic system.
03. For someone like me, it doesn’t matter what kind of regime we have.
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

H2. In your opinion how much of a democracy is Taiwan today?
01. A full democracy
02. A democracy, but with minor problems
03. A democracy, with major problems
04. Not a democracy
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

H3. On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied, or not at all satisfied with
the way democracy works in Taiwan? CSES M5 Q21; CSES M4 Q15; CSES M3 Q19; CNEP B
DemSat

01. Very satisfied

02. Somewhat satisfied
03. Somewhat dissatisfied
04. Very dissatisfied

95. Refuse to answer

96. It depends

97. No opinion

98. Don’t know
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H4. Some people say that no matter who people vote for, it won’t make any difference to what happens.

Others say that who people vote for can make a big difference to what happens. Using the scale on
this card, (where ONE means that voting won't make any difference to what happens and FIVE
means that voting can make a big difference), where would you place yourself? CSES M5 Q14;
CSES M4 Q08; CSES M3 Q05

95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know

HS5. Some people say that legislator elected by district should care about the interests of the whole

country. Others say that legislator elected by district should care about the interests of district.
Which statement do you agree with?

01. Interests of whole country

02. Interests of district

91. Both of them

95. Refuse to answer

96. It’s hard to say

97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

H6. How widespread do you think corruption such as bribe taking is among politicians in our country:

very widespread, quite widespread, not very widespread, or it hardly happens at all? CSES M5
Q07

01. Very widespread

02. Quite widespread

03. Not very widespread

04. It hardly happens at all

95. Refuse to answer

96. It depends

97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

Next, we would like to ask you some questions about a few individuals and government bodies.

Part 8: Political Knowledge

I1.

12.

Who is the current president of the United States? CSES M3 Q24a

03. I know but can’t remember the name
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know

Who is the current the premier of our country? CSES M3 Q24b

03. I know but can’t remember the name
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know
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I3. What institution has the power to interpret the constitution? CSES M3 Q24c

03. I know but can’t remember the name
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know

Let us return to questions about elections

Part 9: Voting Behavior

J1. In this presidential election on January 11" many people went to vote, while others, for various
reasons, did not go to vote. Did you vote? CSES M5 Q12P1-a; CSES M4 Q5P1-a; CNEP H
01. Yes [continue to J1a]
02. No [skip to J2]
91. Can’t remember [skip to J2]
95. Refuse to answer [skip to J2]

J1a. Which ticket did you vote for? CSES M5 Q12P1-b; CSES M4 Q5P1-b
01. James C. Y. Soong and Yu, Hsiang [Continue To J1b]
02. Daniel K. Y. Han and Simon S. C. Chang [Continue To J1b]
03. Tsai, Ing-Wen and Lai, Ching-Te [Continue To J1b]
91. Can’t remember [skip to J2]
93. Didn’t pick up the ballot [skip to J2]
94. Cast an invalid vote [skip to J2]
95. Refuse to answer [skip to J2]
98. Don’t know [skip to J2]

J1bl. What was the main reason you voted for the candidate? [open-ended response] [continue to J1b2]

998. Don’t know
995. Refuse to answer

J1b2. When did you decide which presidential candidate to vote for? [continue to J1c]
01. A long time ago
02. Around two months before the election
03. Around one months before the election
04. Around two weeks before the election
05. One or two days before the election
06. On election day
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don't know

J1c. Was this the candidate that you originally wanted to vote for?
01. Yes [skip to J2]
02. No [continue to J1d]
95. Refuse to answer [continue to J1d]

J1d. Among the three candidates, which one did you originally want to vote for?
01. James C. Y. Soong and Yu, Hsiang
02. Daniel K. Y. Han and Simon S. C. Chang
03. Tsai, Ing-Wen and Lai, Ching-Te
92. None of them
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don't know
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J2. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 presidential election? CSES M4 Q06a; CNEP Vote
WhichPrevious

01
02
03
91
92
93
94
95

. Chu, Li-Luan and Wang, Ju-Hsuan

. Tsai, Ing-Wen and Chen, Chien-Jen

. James C. Y. Soong and Hsu, Hsin-Ying
. Forgot

. Not eligible to vote

. Didn’t vote

. Cast an invalid vote

. Refuse to answer

J3. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2012 presidential election?

01
02
03
91
92
93
94
95

. Tsai, Ing-Wen and Su, Jia-Chyuan

. Ma, Ying-Jeou and Wu, Den-Yih

. James Soong and Lin, Ruey-Shiung
. Forgot

. Not eligible to vote

. Didn’t vote

. Cast an invalid vote

. Refuse to answer

J4. In this legislative election, which candidate did you vote for? CSES M5 QI12LH-a, ¢; CSES M4
QS5LH-a, ¢c; CNEP H VoteWhichRecent

[skip to J4al]

999991. Forgot [skip to J4a]

999992. Not eligible to vote [skip to J4b]
999993. Didn’t vote [skip to J5]

999994. Cast an invalid vote [skip to J4b]
999995. Refuse to answer [skip to J4a]
999996. Didn’t pick up the ballot [skip to J4b]
999998. Don’t know [skip to J4a]

J4a. Which party’s candidate did you vote for? CNEP H VoteWhichRecent

01

02.
03.
04.
06.
08.
09.

13

17.
19.
25.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.

45

. Kuomintang (KMT) [continue to J4al]

Democratic Progressive Party (DPP) [continue to J4al]
New Party (NP) [continue to J4al]

People First Party (PFP) [continue to J4al]

Taiwan Solidarity Union (TSU) [continue to J4al]
Independent [continue to J4al ]

Green Party [continue to J4al ]

. Labor Party [continue to J4al]

Taiwan Statebuilding Party [continue to J4al]

New Power Party (NPP) [continue to J4al]

Unionist Party [continue to J4al]

Guo Hui Zheng Dang Lian Meng [continue to J4al]
United Action Alliance [continue to J4al]

Stabilizing Force Party [continue to J4al]

Interfaith Union [continue to J4al]

Taiwan People's Party [continue to J4al ]

Taiwan Renewal Party [continue to J4al]

Sovereign State for Formosa & Pescadores Party [continue to J4al |
Formosa Alliance [continue to J4al]

. Taiwan Action Party Alliance [continue to J4al]
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91. Forgot [skip to J4b]
95. Refuse to answer [skip to J4b]
98. Don’t know [skip to J4b]

J4al. What was the main reason you voted for that candidate?
001. The candidate’s constituency service
002. The candidate’s party
003. The candidate’s image or ideas
004. The candidate’s behavior in the legislature
990. Others
995. Refuse to answer
998. Don’t know

J4b. Here is a list of all the parties that contested this legislative election. Which party did you cast
your at-large vote for? CSES M5 Q12LH-b
01. Kuomintang (KMT) [continue to J4b1]
02. Democratic Progressive Party (DPP) [continue to J4b1]
03. New Party (NP) [continue to J4b1]
04. People First Party (PFP) [continue to J4b1]
06. Taiwan Solidarity Union (TSU) [continue to J4b1]
09. Green Party [continue to J4b1]
13. Labor Party [continue to J4b1]
17. Taiwan Statebuilding Party [continue to J4b1]
19. New Power Party (NPP) [continue to J4b1]
25. Unionist Party [continue to J4b1]
37. Guo Hui Zheng Dang Lian Meng [continue to J4b1]
38. United Action Alliance [continue to J4b1]
39. Stabilizing Force Party [continue to J4b1]
40. Interfaith Union [continue to J4b1]
41. Taiwan People's Party [continue to J4b1]
42. Taiwan Renewal Party [continue to J4bl]
43. Sovereign State for Formosa & Pescadores Party [continue to J4bl1]
44. Formosa Alliance [continue to J4b1]
45. Taiwan Action Party Alliance [continue to J4b1]
91. Forgot [skip to J5]
92. Not eligible to vote [skip to J5]
94. Cast an invalid vote [skip to J5]
95. Refuse to answer [skip to J5]
96. Didn’t pick up the ballot [skip to J5]
98. Don’t know [skip to J5]

J4bl. What was the main reason you voted for that party?

995. Refuse to answer
998. Don’t know
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J5. In the 2016 legislative election, which candidate did you vote for? CSES M5 Q13a, ¢; CSES M4
QO06¢; CNEP H VoteWhichPrevious
[skip to J5b]
99999991. Forgot [continue to J5a]
99999992. Not eligible to vote [skip to J5b]
99999993. Didn’t vote [skip to K1]
99999994, Cast an invalid vote [skip to J5b]
99999995. Refuse to answer [skip to J5a]
99999996. Didn’t pick up the ballot [skip to J5b]
99999998. Don’t know [skip to J5a]

J5a. Which party’s candidate did you vote for?
01. Kuomintang (KMT)
02. Democratic Progressive Party (DPP)
03. New Party (NP)
04. People First Party (PFP)
06. Taiwan Solidarity Union (TSU)
07. Non-Partisan Solidarity Union(NPSU)
08. Independent
09. Green Party-Social Democratic Party Alliance
10. NHS Union Party
15. People Boss Party
16. Righteous Party
18. Trees Party
19. New Power Party (NPP)
21. Minkuotang (MKT, Republic Party)
22. Taiwan Independent Party
23. Military, Civil, and Faculty Alliance Party (MCFAP)
24. Faith and Hope League
25. Unionist Party
26. Free Taiwan Party
27. Constitutional Conventions of Taiwan
28. Peace Pigeon Union
29. The Motorists Party of ROC
30. Taiwan Labor Party
31. Taiwan Win Party
32. Pan-Pacific Environmental Protect Union Party
33. Social Welfare Party
34. Labour Party
35. Taiwan First Nations Party
36. China Production Party
91. Forgot
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know
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J5b. Here is a list of all the parties that contested the last legislative election. Which party did you cast
your at-large vote for? CSES M5 Q13b; CSES M4 Q06b
01. Kuomintang (KMT)

02. Democratic Progressive Party (DPP)
03. New Party (NP)

04. People First Party (PFP)

06. Taiwan Solidarity Union (TSU)

07. Non-Partisan Solidarity Union(NPSU)
09. Green Party-Social Democratic Party Alliance
10. NHS Union Party

18. Trees Party

19. New Power Party (NPP)

21. Minkuotang (MKT, Republic Party)
22. Taiwan Independent Party

23. Military, Civil, and Faculty Alliance Party (MCFAP)
24. Faith and Hope League

25. Unionist Party

26. Free Taiwan Party

27. Constitutional Conventions of Taiwan
28. Peace Pigeon Union

91. Forgot

92. Not eligible to vote

93. Didn’t pick up the ballot

94. Cast an invalid vote

95. Refuse to answer

98. Don’t know

Part 10: Candidate Capability

K1. During the presidential election campaign, many different problems faced by our country were
raised. What do you think is the most important political problem facing Taiwan today? CSES
M3 Q02a

992. None [skip to K2a]
995. Refuse to answer [skip to K2a]
998. Don’t know [skip to K2a]

K1a. Which presidential candidate do you think is most capable of dealing with it? CSES M3 Q03a
01. James C. Y. Soong and Yu, Hsiang
02. Daniel K. Y. Han and Simon S. C. Chang
03. Tsai, Ing-Wen and Lai, Ching-Te
91. All of them
92. None of the them
95. Refuse to answer
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know
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I’d like to ask you to evaluate presidential candidate using a scale ranging from 0 to 10, where 0
means you strongly dislike that candidate and 10 means that you strongly like that candidate.

K2a. What would you rate James C. Y. Soong. CSES M5 Q16; CSES M4 Q10; CSES M3 Q10

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

K2b. What would you rate Daniel K. Y. Han? CSES M5 Q16; CSES M4 Q10; CSES M3 Q10

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

K2c. What would you rate Tsai, Ing-Wen? CSES M5 Q16; CSES M4 Q10; CSES M3 Q10

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

I’d like to ask you to evaluate capability of two presidential candidates using a scale ranging
from 0 to 10. Rating 0 means that you think his or her capability is very poor, and rating 10 mean
that you consider his or her capability is very good.

K3a. What would you rate James C. Y. Soong?
95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

K3b. What would you rate Daniel K. Y. Han?

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

K3c. What would you rate Tsai, Ing-Wen?
95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say

97. No opinion
98. Don’t know
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If 0 means that you think the candidate “does not understand at all” the needs of ordinary people
and 10 means that a candidate “completely understands” the needs of ordinary people:

K4a. What would you rate James C. Y. Soong?

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

K4b. What would you rate Daniel K. Y. Han?

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

K4c. What would you rate Tsai, Ing-Wen?

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

If 0 means candidates are “completely incapable” of protecting Taiwan’s interests, and 10 means
that candidates are “completely able” to protect Taiwan’s interests.

K5a. What would you rate James C. Y. Soong?

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

K5b. What would you rate Daniel K. Y. Han?

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

K5c. What would you rate Tsai, Ing-Wen?
95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say

97. No opinion
98. Don’t know
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If 0 means candidates are “completely incapable” of maintain cross-Strait peace, and 10 means
that candidates are “completely able” to maintain cross-Strait peace.

Ké6a. What would you rate James C. Y. Soong?

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

K6b. What would you rate Daniel K. Y. Han?

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

K6c. What would you rate Tsai, Ing-Wen?

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

Now I’d like to ask you some issues that were been often discussed during this presidential
campaign.

K7. Some people think the wage of the salaried class is low. Which candidate do you think have more
ability to solve the problem of low income?
01. James C. Y. Soong and Yu, Hsiang
02. Daniel K. Y. Han and Simon S. C. Chang
03. Tsai, Ing-Wen and Lai, Ching-Te
91. All of them
92. None of the them
95. Refuse to answer
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

KS8. How serious do you think about Taiwan’s losing diplomatic ties?
01. Very serious
02. Serious
03. Not very serious
04. Not serious at all
05. It’s doesn’t matter
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don't know
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KR8a.

K9a.

KOb.

K10.

KI11.

Which presidential candidate do you think is most capable of solving the problem of losing
diplomatic ties?

01. James C. Y. Soong and Yu, Hsiang

02. Daniel K. Y. Han and Simon S. C. Chang

03. Tsai, Ing-Wen and Lai, Ching-Te

91. All of them

92. None of the them

95. Refuse to answer

97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

We would like to know your opinion concerning Taiwan’s relationship with the United States and
China. On this card, 5 stands for trying hard to build a close tie, -5 stands for keeping distance
as much as possible, and 0 means maintaining the status quo. In terms of Taiwan’s relations with
the United States, which direction do you think Taiwan should move in the future?

95. Refuse to answer

96. It’s hard to say
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

In terms of Taiwan’s relations with China, which direction do you think Taiwan should move in
the future?

95. Refuse to answer

96. It’s hard to say
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

In response to the mass protests against the extradition bill in Hong Kong that began last summer,
some people consider that as Hong Kong people’s fight for democracy, while others think that as
a violation of social order. What do you think about the protests in Hong Kong?

01. “that as Hong Kong people’s fight for democracy”

02. “that as a violation of social order”

95. Refuse to answer

96. It’s hard to say

97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

On May 17th last year, the Legislative Yuan passed the same-sex marriage law (Enforcement Act
of Judicial Yuan Interpretation No. 748, Same-Sex Marriage). Do you support this legislation?
01. Strongly support

02. Support

03. Not support

04. Not support at all

95. Refuse to answer

96. It’s hard to say

97. No opinion

98. Don’t know
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K12. The government uses thermal power, wind power and solar energy to replace nuclear power plant.

Do you agree or disagree with this energy policy?
01. Strongly agree

02. Agree

03. Disagree

04. Strongly Disagree

95. Refuse to answer

96. It’s hard to say

97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

K13. The annuity reform had become effective since July, 2018. How satisfied are you with the

performance of the government so far on the annuity reform?
01. Very satisfied
02. Satisfied
03. Not very satisfied
04. Not satisfied at all
95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

K14. How satisfied are you with the policy of “One fixed day off and one flexible rest day?”
01. Very satisfied
02. Satisfied
03. Not very satisfied
04. Not satisfied at all
95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

Below, we would like to find out your views on the style and approaches of the candidates.

K16. Has any candidate ever made you feel angry?
01. James C. Y. Soong
02. Daniel K. Y. Han
03. Tsai, Ing-Wen
91. All of them
92. None of the them
95. Refuse to answer
97. No opinion

K17. Has any candidate ever made you feel afraid?
01. James C. Y. Soong
02. Daniel K. Y. Han
03. Tsai, Ing-Wen
91. All of them
92. None of the them
95. Refuse to answer
97. No opinion
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K18. Has any candidate ever made you feel hopeful?

01. James C. Y. Soong
02. Daniel K. Y. Han
03. Tsai, Ing-Wen

91. All of them

92. None of the them
95. Refuse to answer
97. No opinion

K19. Has any candidate ever made you feel proud to be a Taiwanese?

01. James C. Y. Soong
02. Daniel K. Y. Han
03. Tsai, Ing-Wen

91. All of them

92. None of them

95. Refuse to answer
97. No opinion

Next, I’d like to know your opinions about the performance over the past four years of the
legislator elected in your district in 2016. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 represents she/he done
a very bad job, and 10 represents she/he done a very good job.

Part 11: Evaluation of Legislative Candidates and the Legislative Yuan

MI.

M2.

M3.

M4.

Ms5S.

How would you rate the performance of your legislator for overall?

95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know

On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 represents very bad and 10 represents very good, how would
you rate the Legislative Yuan’s overall performance over the past four years?

95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know

On the same scale, how would you rate the KMT’s performance in the Legislative Yuan?

95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know

On the same scale, how would you rate the DPP’s performance in the Legislative Yuan?

95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know

On the same scale, how would you rate the NPP’s performance in the Legislative Yuan?

95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know
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Now we’d like to ask your opinions about our society.

Part 12: Political Cleavages

N1. Sometimes people will talk about the question of Taiwan independence or the unification with
China. Some people say that Taiwan should declare independence immediately. Others say that
Taiwan and China should unify immediately. Still others have opinions between these two
positions. This card lists eleven positions from independence (0) to unification (10). Which
position do you occupy? CSES M5 Q20; CSES M4 Q13; CSES M3 Q16

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
98. Don’t know

Nla. What position do you think KMT occupies? CSES M5 Q19; CSES M4 Q14; CSES M3 Ql4a

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
98. Don’t know

N1b. What position do you think DPP occupies? CSES M5 Q19; CSES M4 Q14; CSES M3 Ql4a

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
98. Don’t know

Nlc. What position do you think PFP occupies? CSES M5 Q19; CSES M4 Q14; CSES M3 Ql4a

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
98. Don’t know

N1d. What position do you think NPP occupies? CSES M5 Q19; CSES M4 Q14; CSES M3 Ql4a

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
98. Don’t know

Nle. What position do you think TPP occupies? CSES M5 Q19; CSES M4 Q14; CSES M3 Ql4a

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
98. Don’t know

N2. Some people think that the government should cut taxes even if it means spending less on social
services such as health and education. Other people feel that the government should spend more
on social services such as health and education even it it means raising taxes. Where would you
place yourself on this scale where 0 is “Governments should decrease taxes and spend less on
services” and 10 is “Governments should increase taxes and spend more on services”? CSES M5

Q08

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
98. Don’t know
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N2a. What position do you think KMT occupies?

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
98. Don’t know

N2b. What position do you think DPP occupies?

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
98. Don’t know

N2c. What position do you think PFP occupies?

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
98. Don’t know

N2d. What position do you think NPP occupies?

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
98. Don’t know

N2e. What position do you think TPP occupies?

95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say
98. Don’t know

N3. After 2016, the cross-Strait economic interactions have alienation. As a result of this, do you think
Taiwan’s economy has gotten better, worse or is about the same?
01. Better
02. Worse
03. About the same
95. Refuse to answer
97. No opinion
96. It’s hard to say
98. Don’t know

N3a. Thinking about your own economic situation. As a result of intensification of cross-Strait
interactions, do you think it has gotten better, worse, or stayed about the same?
01. Better
02. Worse
03. About the same
95. Refuse to answer
97. No opinion
96. It’s hard to say
98. Don’t know
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N4. Some people say: “Ethnic minorities should adapt to our country’s way of life.” Do you agree or
disagree with this statement? CSES M5 Q05a
01. Strongly agree
02. Agree
03. Neither agree nor disagree
04. Disagree
05. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

N5. Some people say: “Immigrants are generally good for our country’s economy.” Do you agree or
disagree with this statement? CSES M5 Q05¢
01. Strongly agree
02. Agree
03. Neither agree nor disagree
04. Disagree
05. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

N6. Some people say: “Our country’s culture is generally harmed by immigrants.” Do you agree or
disagree with this statement? CSES M5 Q05d
01. Strongly agree
02. Agree
03. Neither agree nor disagree
04. Disagree
05. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

Now changing the topic. Some people say that the following things are important for being truly
our country’s nationality. Other says they are not important. How important do you think each
of the following is... very important, fairly important, not very important, or not important at
all?

N7a. To have been born in our country. CSES M5 Q06a
01. Very important
02. Fairly important
03. Not very important
04. Not important at all
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know
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N7b. To have our country’s ancestry. CSES M5 Q06b
01. Very important
02. Fairly important
03. Not very important
04. Not important at all
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

N7c. To be able to speak our languages (i.e. Chinese, Taiwanese, Hakka, or aboriginal language). CSES

M5 QO06¢

01. Very important

02. Fairly important
03. Not very important
04. Not important at all
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends

97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

N7d. To follow our country’s customs and traditions. CSES M5 Q06d
01. Very important
02. Fairly important
03. Not very important
04. Not important at all
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

Next, I’d like to ask a few opinions about the relationship between Taiwan and Mainland China.

Part 13: National Identity and Ethnic Identity

P1. In Taiwan, some people think they are Taiwanese. There are also some people who think that they

are Chinese. Do you consider yourself as Taiwanese, Chinese or both?
01. Taiwanese [continue to Pla]
02. Both [skip to P1b]
03. Chinese [continue to Pla]
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know

Pla. Do you feel very strongly or somewhat strongly that you are Taiwanese/Chinese?
01. Very strongly
02. Somewhat
95. Refuse to answer
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P1b. Do you feel yourself leaning a little more to considering yourself Taiwanese or Chinese?
01. Lean to Taiwanese
02. Lean to Chinese
03. No
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know

P2. Do you believe that cross-Strait relations will become warmer, more tense, or remain unchanged?
01. Much warmer
02. Warmer
03. Unchanged
04. More tense
05. Much more tense
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

P3. Regarding the issue of Cross-Strait negotiation, some people say that we should continue using the
1992 Consensus as the basis of Cross-Strait negotiation while other people say we should reject
the 1992 Consensus. Which do you agree with?

01. Continue using the 1992 Consensus
02. Reject the 1992 Consensus

03. There is no “92 Consensus”

04. Both support

05. Both don’t support

95. Refuse to answer

96. It depends

97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

P4. Concerning the relationship between Taiwan and mainland China, which of the following six
positions do you agree with: 1) immediate unification, 2) immediate independence, 3) maintain
the status quo, and move toward unification in the future, 4) maintain the status quo, and move
toward independence in the future, 5) maintain the status quo, decide either unification or
independence in the future, 6) maintain the status quo forever.

01. Immediate unification

02. Immediate independence

03. Maintain the status quo, move toward unification in the future
04. Maintain the status quo, move toward independence in the future
05. Maintain the status quo, decide either unification or independence in the future
06. Maintain the status quo forever

90. Other

95. Refuse to answer

96. It depends

97. No opinion

98. Don’t know
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P4a. Which of the following six positions does James C. Y. Soong agree with?
01. Immediate unification
02. Immediate independence
03. Maintain the status quo, move toward unification in the future
04. Maintain the status quo, move toward independence in the future
05. Maintain the status quo, decide either unification or independence in the future
06. Maintain the status quo forever
90. Other
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

P4b. Which of the following six positions does Daniel K. Y. Han agree with?
01. Immediate unification
02. Immediate independence
03. Maintain the status quo, move toward unification in the future
04. Maintain the status quo, move toward independence in the future
05. Maintain the status quo, decide either unification or independence in the future
06. Maintain the status quo forever
90. Other
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

P4c. Which of the following six positions does Tsai, Ing-Wen agree with?
01. Immediate unification
02. Immediate independence
03. Maintain the status quo, move toward unification in the future
04. Maintain the status quo, move toward independence in the future
05. Maintain the status quo, decide either unification or independence in the future
06. Maintain the status quo forever
90. Other
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

P5. Some people say, “If Taiwan could still maintain peaceful relations with the PRC after declaring
independence, then Taiwan should establish a new, independent country.” Do you agree or disagree
with this statement?

01. Strongly agree
02. Agree

03. Disagree

04. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends

97. No opinion

98. Don’t know
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P5a. Some people say, “Even if PRC decides to attack Taiwan after Taiwan declares independence,
Taiwan should still become a new country.” Do you agree or disagree with this statement?
01. Strongly agree
02. Agree
03. Disagree
04. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

P6. Some people say, “If the economic, social, and political conditions were about the same in both
mainland China and Taiwan, then the two sides should unify.” Do you agree or disagree with this
statement?

01. Strongly agree
02. Agree

03. Disagree

04. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends

97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

P6a. Some people say, “Even if the gap between the economic, social, and political conditions in
mainland China and Taiwan is quite large, the two sides should still unify.” Do you agree or
disagree with this statement?

01. Strongly agree
02. Agree

03. Disagree

04. Strongly disagree
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends

97. No opinion

98. Don’t know

Next, I’d like to ask you a few questions about political parties.

Part 45: Party Identification

Q1. Do you usually think of yourself as close to any particular party? CSES M5 Q22a; CSES M4 Q16;
CSES M3 Q20
01. Yes [skip to Q1b]
02. No [continue to Qla]
95. Refuse to answer [skip to Qla]
98. Don’t know [skip to Qla]

Qla. Do you feel yourself a little closer to one of the political parties than the others? CSES M5 Q22b;
CSES M4 Q16a; CSES M3 Q20a
01. Yes [continue to Q1b]
02. No [skip to Q2]
95. Refuse to answer [skip to Q2]
98. Don’t know [skip to Q2]
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Q1b. Which party do you feel closest to? CSES M5 Q22c¢; CSES M4 Q16b; CSES M3 Q20b
01. Kuomintang (KMT)
02. Democratic Progressive Party (DPP)
03. New Party (NP)
04. People First Party (PFP)
06. Taiwan Solidarity Union (TSU)
09. Green Party
13. Labor Party
17. Taiwan Statebuilding Party
19. New Power Party (NPP)
25. Chinese Unionist Party
37. Guo Hui Zheng Dang Lian Meng
38. United Action Alliance
39. Stabilizing Force Party
40. Interfaith Union
41. Taiwan People's Party
42. Taiwan Renewal Party
43. Sovereign State for Formosa&Pescadores Party
44. Formosa Alliance
45. Taiwan Action Party Alliance
90. Others
95. Refuse to answer [skip to Q2]
98. Don’t know [skip to Q2]

Qlc. Do you feel very close to this party, somewhat close, or not very close? CSES M5 Q22d; CSES
M4 Ql6c¢; CSES M3 Q20c
01. Very close
02. Somewhat close
03. Not very close
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know

Q2. I like to know what you think about each of our political parties. After I read the name of a political
party, please rate it on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you strongly dislike that party and 10
means that you strongly like that party. If I come to a party you haven heard of or you feel you do
not know enough about, just say so. The first party is KMT. CSES M5 Q15a; CSES M4 Q9; CSES
M3 Q9a

95. Refuse to answer
96. Haven't heard of party
98. Don’t know

Q2a. Using the same scale, where would you place, DPP? CSES M5 Q15b; CSES M4 Q9; CSES M3
Q9%a

95. Refuse to answer

96. Haven't heard of party
98. Don’t know
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Q2b. Using the same scale, where would you place, PFP? CSES M5 Q15¢

95. Refuse to answer
96. Haven't heard of party
98. Don’t know

Q2d. Using the same scale, where would you place, NPP? CSES M5 Q15¢e

95. Refuse to answer
96. Haven't heard of party
98. Don’t know

Q2e. Using the same scale, where would you place, TPP? CSES M5 Q15f

95. Refuse to answer
96. Haven't heard of party
98. Don’t know

Q3. Would you say that any of the parties in our country represent your views reasonably well? CSES
M5 Q10a
01. Yes
02. No [skip to Q4]
95. Refuse to answer [skip to Q4]
98. Don’t know [skip to Q4]

Q3a. Which party represents your views best? CSES M5 Q10b
01. Kuomintang (KMT)
02. Democratic Progressive Party (DPP)
03. New Party (NP)
04. People First Party (PFP)
06. Taiwan Solidarity Union (TSU)
09. Green Party
13. Labor Party
17. Taiwan Statebuilding Party
19. New Power Party (NPP)
25. Chinese Unionist Party
37. Guo Hui Zheng Dang Lian Meng
38. United Action Alliance
39. Stabilizing Force Party
40. Interfaith Union
41. Taiwan People's Party
42. Taiwan Renewal Party
43. Sovereign State for Formosa & Pescadores Party
44. Formosa Alliance
45. Taiwan Action Party Alliance
90. Others
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know
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Now we’d like to compare how well you think the KMT and DPP can handle some important
problems.

Q4. On cross-Straits relations, which of the two major parties performed better?

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
90.
95.
96.
97.
98.

KMT is much better
KMT is a little better
DPP is a little better

DPP is much better

Both parties are pretty good
Neither party is very good
Other

Refuse to answer

It depends

No opinion

Don’t know

Q5. On economic development, which of the two major parties performed better?

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
90.
95.
96.
97.
98.

KMT is much better
KMT is a little better
DPP is a little better

DPP is much better

Both parties are pretty good
Neither party is very good
Other

Refuse to answer

It depends

No opinion

Don’t know

Q6. On social welfare, which of the two major parties performed better?

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
90.
95.
96.
97.
98.

KMT is much better
KMT is a little better
DPP is a little better

DPP is much better

Both parties are pretty good
Neither party is very good
Other

Refuse to answer

It depends

No opinion

Don’t know

Q7. On protecting sovereignty, which of the two major parties performed better?

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
90.
95.
96.
97.
98.

KMT is much better
KMT is a little better
DPP is a little better
DPP is much better
Both parties are pretty good
Neither party is very good
Other
Refuse to answer
It depends
No opinion
Don’t know
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Finally, I would like to ask you a few questions about yourself.

S1. Year of birth and Month of birth. CSES M5 D01b
Year: , Month:
95. Refuse to answer

S2. Father’s ethnic background. CSES M5 D13
01. Taiwanese Hakka
02. Taiwanese Min-Nan
03. Mainlander
04. Aboriginal
05. Recent mainland immigrant
06. Recent foreign immigrant
90. Other
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know

S3. Mother’s ethnic background. CSES M5 D13
01. Taiwanese Hakka
02. Taiwanese Min-Nan
03. Mainlander
04. Aboriginal
05. Recent mainland immigrant
06. Recent foreign immigrant
90. Other
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know

S4. Educational level. CSES M5 D03
01. Iliterate
02. Literate but no formal schooling
03. Some primary school
04. Primary school graduate
05. Some junior high school
06. Junior high school graduate
07. Some high school or vocational school
08. High school or vocational school graduate
09. Some technical college
10. Technical college graduate
11. Some university
12. University graduate
13. Post-graduate education
90. Other
95. Refuse to answer

S5. Are you a member of a union? CSES M5 D05
01. Yes
02. No
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know
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S6. Religious belief. CSES M5 D11
01. None [continue to S6a]
02. Buddhist [continue to S6a]
03. Taoist [continue to S6a]
04. Catholic [skip to S7]
05. Protestant [skip to S7]
06. Muslim [skip to S7]
07. I-Kuan-Tao [skip to S7]
08. Traditional folk belief [continue to S6a]
90. Other [continue to S6a]
95. Refuse to answer [continue to S6a]
98. Don’t know [continue to S6a]

S6a. Do you burn incense for the Earth God, Matsu, or some other spirits?
01. Yes
02. No
90. Other
95. Refuse to answer

S6b. Religious services attendance. CSES M5 D10
01. Never
02. Once a year
03. Two to eleven times a year
04. Once a month
05. Two or more times a month
06. Once a week/more than once a week
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know

S7. Current employment status of R. CSES M5 D06
01. Employed full time (32 hours or more a week) [continue to S7a]
02. Employed part time (15 to 32 hours a week) [continue to S7a]
03. Employed less than part time (less than 15 hours a week) [continue to S7a]
04. Help out at home [continue to S7a]
05. Currently looking for employment [skip to S7b]
06. Student or currently in job training [skip to S8]
07. Retired [skip to S7b]
08. Home duties [continue to S7a]
09. Disabled or unable to work [skip to S8]
90. Other [continue to S7a]
95. Refuse to answer [skip to S§]

S7a. Main occupation of R. CSES M5 D07, D08
0010. Servicemen
0020. Students
0031. housekeeping, without domestic crafting
0032. housekeeping, with domestic crafting
0033. housekeeping, helping familial business without pay
0034. housekeeping, helping familial business with pay
0040. never work before
0050. Unemployment [continue to S7b]
0060. Retired [continue to S7b]
1010. Legislators and Government Administrators
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1021.
1022.
1031.
1032.
1091.
1092.
2011.
2012.
2021.
2022.
2031
2032.
2041.
2042.
2051.
2052.
2061.
2062.
2091.
2092.
3011.
3012.
3021.
3022.
3031.
3032.
3041.
3042.
3051.
3052.
3061.
3062.
3071.
3072.
3091.
3092.
4011.
4012.
4021.
4022.
5011.
5012.
5021.
5022.

5031.
5032.

Directors and Chief Executives (Pub.)

Directors and Chief Executives (Priv.)

Production and Operations Managers (Pub.)
Production and Operations Managers (Priv.)

Other Managers (Pub.)

Other Managers (Priv.)

Phys., Math. and Eng. Science Professionals (Pub.)
Phys., Math. and Eng. Science Professionals(Priv.)
Biol. Science and Health Professionals (Pub.)

Biol. Science and Health Professionals (Priv.)

. Teachers (Pub.)

Teachers (Priv.)

Accountants and Business Professionals (Pub.)
Accountants and Business Professionals (Priv.)

Lawyers and Legal Professionals (Pub.)

Lawyers and Legal Professionals (Priv.)

Social Science and Related Professionals

Social Science and Related Professionals

Other Professionals (Pub.)

Other Professionals (Priv.)

Phys. and Eng. Science Associate Professionals (Pub.)
Phys. and Eng. Science Associate Professionals (Priv.)
Biol. Science and Health Associate Professionals (Pub.)
Biol. Science and Health Associate Professionals (Priv.)
Teaching and Related Associate Professionals (Pub.)
Teaching and Related Associate Professionals (Priv.)

Fin. and Business Services Associate Professionals (Pub.)
Fin. and Business Services Associate Professionals (Priv.)
Gov. Admin. Officials and Bus. Clerical Supervisors (Pub.)
Gov. Admin. Officials and Bus. Clerical Supervisors (Priv.)
Administrative Associate Professionals (Pub.)
Administrative Associate Professionals (Priv.)

Customs, Tax and Related Gov. Associate Professionals (Pub.)
Customs, Tax and Related Gov. Associate Professionals (Priv.)
Other Associate Professionals (Pub.)

Other Associate Professionals (Pub.)

Office Clerks (Pub.)

Office Clerks (Priv.)

Customer Services Clerks (Pub.)

Customer Services Clerks (Priv.)

Personal Services Workers (Pub.)

Personal Services Workers (Priv.)

Protective Services Workers (Pub.)

Protective Services Workers (Priv.)

Models, Salespersons and Demonstrators (Pub.)

Models, Salespersons and Demonstrators (Priv.)

5042 Religious workers (Priv.)

6011.

6012.

7011.

7012.
7021.
7022.

Agr., Animal Husbandry, Forestry and Fishing Workers (Pub.)
Agr., Animal Husbandry, Forestry and Fishing Workers (Priv.)
Extraction and Building Trades Workers (Pub.)

Extraction and Building Trades Workers (Priv.)

Metal, Machinery and Rel. Trades Workers (Pub.)

Metal, Machinery and Rel. Trades Workers (Priv.)
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S7b.

7031.
7032.
7091.
7092.
8011.
8012.
8021.
8022.
8031.
8032.
8041
8042.
9011.
9012.
9021.
9022.
9091
9092.
9995.

Main
0010.
0020.
0031.
0032.
0033.
0034.
0040.
0050.
0060.
1010.
1021.
1022.
1031.
1032.
1091.
1092.
2011.
2012.
2021.
2022.
2031.
2032.
2041.
2042.
2051.
2052.
2061.
2062.
2091.
2092.
3011.
3012.

Precision, Handicraft, Print. and Rel. Trades Workers (Pub.)
Precision, Handicraft, Print. and Rel. Trades Workers (Priv.)
Other Craft and Rel. Trades Workers (Pub.)

Other Craft and Rel. Trades Workers (Priv.)
Stationary-plant and Rel. Operators(Pub.)

Stationary-plant and Rel. Operators(Priv.)

Machine Operators(Pub.)

Machine Operators(Priv.)

Assemblers(Pub.)

Assemblers(Priv.)

. Drivers and Mobile-plant Operators (Pub.)

Drivers and Mobile-plant Operators (Priv.)

Sales and Services Elementary Occupations (Pub.)
Sales and Services Elementary Occupations (Priv.)
Production Laborers and Rel. Workers (Pub.)
Production Laborers and Rel. Workers (Priv.)

. Other Elementary Occupations (Pub.)

Other Elementary Occupations (Priv.)
Refuse to answer

occupation of R before retirement or unemployment.
Servicemen

Students

housekeeping, without domestic crafting
housekeeping, with domestic crafting

housekeeping, helping familial business without pay
housekeeping, helping familial business with pay
never work before

Unemployment

Retired

Legislators and Government Administrators
Directors and Chief Executives (Pub.)

Directors and Chief Executives (Priv.)

Production and Operations Managers (Pub.)
Production and Operations Managers (Priv.)

Other Managers (Pub.)

Other Managers (Priv.)

Phys., Math. and Eng. Science Professionals (Pub.)
Phys., Math. and Eng. Science Professionals(Priv.)
Biol. Science and Health Professionals (Pub.)

Biol. Science and Health Professionals (Priv.)
Teachers (Pub.)

Teachers (Priv.)

Accountants and Business Professionals (Pub.)
Accountants and Business Professionals (Priv.)
Lawyers and Legal Professionals (Pub.)

Lawyers and Legal Professionals (Priv.)

Social Science and Related Professionals

Social Science and Related Professionals

Other Professionals (Pub.)

Other Professionals (Priv.)

Phys. and Eng. Science Associate Professionals (Pub.)
Phys. and Eng. Science Associate Professionals (Priv.)
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3021.
3022.
3031.
3032.
3041.
3042.
3051.
3052.
3061.
3062.
3071.
3072.
3091.
3092.
4011.
4012.
4021
4022.
5011.
5012.
5021.
5022.
5031.
5032.

Biol. Science and Health Associate Professionals (Pub.)

Biol. Science and Health Associate Professionals (Priv.)
Teaching and Related Associate Professionals (Pub.)

Teaching and Related Associate Professionals (Priv.)

Fin. and Business Services Associate Professionals (Pub.)

Fin. and Business Services Associate Professionals (Priv.)
Gov. Admin. Officials and Bus. Clerical Supervisors (Pub.)
Gov. Admin. Officials and Bus. Clerical Supervisors (Priv.)
Administrative Associate Professionals (Pub.)

Administrative Associate Professionals (Priv.)

Customs, Tax and Related Gov. Associate Professionals (Pub.)
Customs, Tax and Related Gov. Associate Professionals (Priv.)
Other Associate Professionals (Pub.)

Other Associate Professionals (Pub.)

Office Clerks (Pub.)

Office Clerks (Priv.)

. Customer Services Clerks (Pub.)

Customer Services Clerks (Priv.)

Personal Services Workers (Pub.)

Personal Services Workers (Priv.)

Protective Services Workers (Pub.)

Protective Services Workers (Priv.)

Models, Salespersons and Demonstrators (Pub.)
Models, Salespersons and Demonstrators (Priv.)

5042 Religious workers (Priv.)
6011. Agr., Animal Husbandry, Forestry and Fishing Workers (Pub.)

6012.
7011.
7012.
7021.
7022.
7031.
7032.
7091.
7092.
8011.
8012.
8021.
8022.
8031.
8032
8041.
8042.
9011.
9012.
9021.
9022.
9091.
9092.
9995.
9999.

Agr., Animal Husbandry, Forestry and Fishing Workers (Priv.)
Extraction and Building Trades Workers (Pub.)

Extraction and Building Trades Workers (Priv.)

Metal, Machinery and Rel. Trades Workers (Pub.)

Metal, Machinery and Rel. Trades Workers (Priv.)
Precision, Handicraft, Print. and Rel. Trades Workers (Pub.)
Precision, Handicraft, Print. and Rel. Trades Workers (Priv.)
Other Craft and Rel. Trades Workers (Pub.)

Other Craft and Rel. Trades Workers (Priv.)
Stationary-plant and Rel. Operators(Pub.)

Stationary-plant and Rel. Operators(Priv.)

Machine Operators(Pub.)

Machine Operators(Priv.)

Assemblers(Pub.)

. Assemblers(Priv.)

Drivers and Mobile-plant Operators (Pub.)
Drivers and Mobile-plant Operators (Priv.)

Sales and Services Elementary Occupations (Pub.)
Sales and Services Elementary Occupations (Priv.)
Production Laborers and Rel. Workers (Pub.)
Production Laborers and Rel. Workers (Priv.)
Other Elementary Occupations (Pub.)

Other Elementary Occupations (Priv.)

Refuse to answer

Skip

44



S8. Marital status. CSES M5 D04
01. Married or live as married
02. Separated
03. Widowed
04. Cohabit without legally marrying
05. Divorced [skip to S11]
06. Single [skip to S11]
95. Refuse to answer [skip to S11]

S9. Spouse’s ethnic background.
01. Taiwanese Hakka
02. Taiwanese Min-Nan
03. Mainlander
04. Aboriginal
05. Recent mainland immigrant
06. Recent foreign immigrant
90. Other
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know

S10. Current employment status of R’s spouse.
01. Employed full time (32 hours or more a week) [continue to S10a]
02. Employed part time (15 to 32 hours a week) [continue to S10a]
03. Employed less than part time (less than 15 hours a week) [continue to S10a]
04. Help out at home [continue to S10a]
05. Currently looking for employment [skip to S10b]
06. Student or currently in job training [skip to S11]
07. Retired [skip to S10b]
08. Home duties [continue to S10a]
09. Disabled or unable to work [skip to S11]
90. Other [continue to S10a]
95. Refuse to answer [skip to S11]

S10a. Main occupation of R’s spouse.
0010. Servicemen
0020. Students
0031. housekeeping, without domestic crafting
0032. housekeeping, with domestic crafting
0033. housekeeping, helping familial business without pay
0034. housekeeping, helping familial business with pay
0040. never work before
0050. Unemployment [continue to S10b]
0060. Retired [continue to S10b]
1010. Legislators and Government Administrators
1021. Directors and Chief Executives (Pub.)
1022. Directors and Chief Executives (Priv.)
1031. Production and Operations Managers (Pub.)
1032. Production and Operations Managers (Priv.)
1091. Other Managers (Pub.)
1092. Other Managers (Priv.)
2011. Phys., Math. and Eng. Science Professionals (Pub.)
2012. Phys., Math. and Eng. Science Professionals(Priv.)
2021. Biol. Science and Health Professionals (Pub.)
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2022.
2031.
2032.
2041.
2042
2051.
2052.
2061.
2062.
2091.
2092.
3011.
3012.
3021.
3022.
3031.
3032.
3041.
3042.
3051.
3052.
3061.
3062
3071.
3072.
3091.
3092.
4011.
4012.
4021.
4022.
5011.
5012.
5021.
5022.
5031.
5032.

Biol. Science and Health Professionals (Priv.)
Teachers (Pub.)

Teachers (Priv.)

Accountants and Business Professionals (Pub.)

. Accountants and Business Professionals (Priv.)

Lawyers and Legal Professionals (Pub.)

Lawyers and Legal Professionals (Priv.)

Social Science and Related Professionals

Social Science and Related Professionals

Other Professionals (Pub.)

Other Professionals (Priv.)

Phys. and Eng. Science Associate Professionals (Pub.)
Phys. and Eng. Science Associate Professionals (Priv.)
Biol. Science and Health Associate Professionals (Pub.)
Biol. Science and Health Associate Professionals (Priv.)
Teaching and Related Associate Professionals (Pub.)
Teaching and Related Associate Professionals (Priv.)

Fin. and Business Services Associate Professionals (Pub.)
Fin. and Business Services Associate Professionals (Priv.)
Gov. Admin. Officials and Bus. Clerical Supervisors (Pub.)
Gov. Admin. Officials and Bus. Clerical Supervisors (Priv.)
Administrative Associate Professionals (Pub.)

. Administrative Associate Professionals (Priv.)

Customs, Tax and Related Gov. Associate Professionals (Pub.)
Customs, Tax and Related Gov. Associate Professionals (Priv.)
Other Associate Professionals (Pub.)

Other Associate Professionals (Pub.)

Office Clerks (Pub.)

Office Clerks (Priv.)

Customer Services Clerks (Pub.)

Customer Services Clerks (Priv.)

Personal Services Workers (Pub.)

Personal Services Workers (Priv.)

Protective Services Workers (Pub.)

Protective Services Workers (Priv.)

Models, Salespersons and Demonstrators (Pub.)

Models, Salespersons and Demonstrators (Priv.)

5042 Religious workers (Priv.)

6011.
6012.
7011.
7012.
7021.
7022.
7031.
7032.
7091.
7092.
8011.
8012.
8021.
8022.
8031.

Agr., Animal Husbandry, Forestry and Fishing Workers (Pub.)
Agr., Animal Husbandry, Forestry and Fishing Workers (Priv.)
Extraction and Building Trades Workers (Pub.)

Extraction and Building Trades Workers (Priv.)

Metal, Machinery and Rel. Trades Workers (Pub.)

Metal, Machinery and Rel. Trades Workers (Priv.)

Precision, Handicraft, Print. and Rel. Trades Workers (Pub.)
Precision, Handicraft, Print. and Rel. Trades Workers (Priv.)
Other Craft and Rel. Trades Workers (Pub.)

Other Craft and Rel. Trades Workers (Priv.)

Stationary-plant and Rel. Operators(Pub.)

Stationary-plant and Rel. Operators(Priv.)

Machine Operators(Pub.)

Machine Operators(Priv.)

Assemblers(Pub.)
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8032. Assemblers(Priv.)

8041. Drivers and Mobile-plant Operators (Pub.)

8042. Drivers and Mobile-plant Operators (Priv.)

9011. Sales and Services Elementary Occupations (Pub.)
9012. Sales and Services Elementary Occupations (Priv.)
9021. Production Laborers and Rel. Workers (Pub.)
9022. Production Laborers and Rel. Workers (Priv.)
9091. Other Elementary Occupations (Pub.)

9092. Other Elementary Occupations (Priv.)

9995. Refuse to answer

9999. Skip

S10b. Main occupation of R’s spouse before his/her retirement or unemployment.
0010. Servicemen
0020. Students
0031. housekeeping, without domestic crafting
0032. housekeeping, with domestic crafting
0033. housekeeping, helping familial business without pay
0034. housekeeping, helping familial business with pay
0040. never work before
0050. Unemployment
0060. Retired
1010. Legislators and Government Administrators
1021. Directors and Chief Executives (Pub.)
1022. Directors and Chief Executives (Priv.)
1031. Production and Operations Managers (Pub.)
1032. Production and Operations Managers (Priv.)
1091. Other Managers (Pub.)
1092. Other Managers (Priv.)
2011. Phys., Math. and Eng. Science Professionals (Pub.)
2012. Phys., Math. and Eng. Science Professionals(Priv.)
2021. Biol. Science and Health Professionals (Pub.)
2022. Biol. Science and Health Professionals (Priv.)
2031. Teachers (Pub.)
2032. Teachers (Priv.)
2041. Accountants and Business Professionals (Pub.)
2042. Accountants and Business Professionals (Priv.)
2051. Lawyers and Legal Professionals (Pub.)
2052. Lawyers and Legal Professionals (Priv.)
2061. Social Science and Related Professionals
2062. Social Science and Related Professionals
2091. Other Professionals (Pub.)
2092. Other Professionals (Priv.)
3011. Phys. and Eng. Science Associate Professionals (Pub.)
3012. Phys. and Eng. Science Associate Professionals (Priv.)
3021. Biol. Science and Health Associate Professionals (Pub.)
3022. Biol. Science and Health Associate Professionals (Priv.)
3031. Teaching and Related Associate Professionals (Pub.)
3032. Teaching and Related Associate Professionals (Priv.)
3041. Fin. and Business Services Associate Professionals (Pub.)
3042. Fin. and Business Services Associate Professionals (Priv.)
3051. Gov. Admin. Officials and Bus. Clerical Supervisors (Pub.)
3052. Gov. Admin. Officials and Bus. Clerical Supervisors (Priv.)
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3061.
3062.
3071.
3072.
3091.
3092.
4011.
4012.
4021.
4022.
5011.
5012.
5021.
5022.
5031.
5032.

Administrative Associate Professionals (Pub.)

Administrative Associate Professionals (Priv.)

Customs, Tax and Related Gov. Associate Professionals (Pub.)
Customs, Tax and Related Gov. Associate Professionals (Priv.)
Other Associate Professionals (Pub.)

Other Associate Professionals (Pub.)

Office Clerks (Pub.)

Office Clerks (Priv.)

Customer Services Clerks (Pub.)

Customer Services Clerks (Priv.)

Personal Services Workers (Pub.)

Personal Services Workers (Priv.)

Protective Services Workers (Pub.)

Protective Services Workers (Priv.)

Models, Salespersons and Demonstrators (Pub.)

Models, Salespersons and Demonstrators (Priv.)

5042 Religious workers (Priv.)
6011. Agr., Animal Husbandry, Forestry and Fishing Workers (Pub.)

6012.
7011.
7012.
7021.
7022.
7031.
7032.
7091.
7092.
8011.
8012.
8021.
8022.
8031.
8032.
8041.
8042.
9011.
9012.
9021.
9022.
9091.
9092.
9995.
9999.

Agr., Animal Husbandry, Forestry and Fishing Workers (Priv.)
Extraction and Building Trades Workers (Pub.)

Extraction and Building Trades Workers (Priv.)

Metal, Machinery and Rel. Trades Workers (Pub.)

Metal, Machinery and Rel. Trades Workers (Priv.)
Precision, Handicraft, Print. and Rel. Trades Workers (Pub.)
Precision, Handicraft, Print. and Rel. Trades Workers (Priv.)
Other Craft and Rel. Trades Workers (Pub.)

Other Craft and Rel. Trades Workers (Priv.)
Stationary-plant and Rel. Operators(Pub.)

Stationary-plant and Rel. Operators(Priv.)

Machine Operators(Pub.)

Machine Operators(Priv.)

Assemblers(Pub.)

Assemblers(Priv.)

Drivers and Mobile-plant Operators (Pub.)

Drivers and Mobile-plant Operators (Priv.)

Sales and Services Elementary Occupations (Pub.)

Sales and Services Elementary Occupations (Priv.)
Production Laborers and Rel. Workers (Pub.)

Production Laborers and Rel. Workers (Priv.)

Other Elementary Occupations (Pub.)

Other Elementary Occupations (Priv.)

Refuse to answer

Skip
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S11. Language usually spoken at home. CSES M5 D16
01. Mandarin
02. Taiwanese
03. Hakka
04. Aboriginal language
05. Other Chinese dialect
06. Both Mandarin and Taiwanese
07. Both Mandarin and Hakka
08. Both Taiwanese and Hakka
09. Both Mandarin and other Chinese dialect
90. Other
95. Refuse to answer

S12. In the past five years, how many foreign trips have you taken (including trips to Hong Kong, and
Macau but not including trips to Mainland China)?

95. Refuse to answer

S12a. In the past five years, how many trips have you taken to Mainland China (not including Hong
Kong or Macau)?

95. Refuse to answer

S13. Have you or any member of your family made investments, conducted business, held employment,
settled down or studied in Mainland China?
01. Yes, at present
02. Yes, in the past
03. No, never
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know

S14. Have any member of your family who is over 20 years old with the household register in Taiwan,
but living abroad or in Mainland China for a long time?
01. Yes[continue to S14a]
02. No

S14a. Number of people who is over 20 years old with the household register in Taiwan, but living
abroad or in Mainland China for a long time.

95. Refuse to answer

S15. If we divide social class to upper, upper middle, middle, lower middle and lower, which do you
think you are?
01. Upper
02. Upper middle
03. Middle
04. Lower middle
05. Lower
95. Refuse to answer
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know
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S16. Monthly household income. CSES M5 D09
01. Under 30,000
02.30,001-42,000
03.42,001-53,000
04. 53,001-63,000
05. 63,001-74,000
06. 74,001-86,000
07. 86,001-100,000
08. 100,001-120,000
09. 120,001-156,000
10. Over 156,001
95. Refuse to answer
96. It’s hard to say/It depends
98. Don’t know

S17. Country of birth. CSES M5 D14

95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know

S17a. Was either or both of your parents born outside of our country?
01. Both of them
02. Only father
03. Only mother
04. Neither
95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know

S18. Are you a resident of where your household is registered? CSES M5 D17
01. Yes [skip to S19]
02. No [continue to S18a]
95. Refuse to answer[skip to S19]

S18a. In which county/city and which township do you live?

95. Refuse to answer
98. Don’t know

S19. Does the R leave his/her telephone number and mobile phone number to 1?
90. Telephone/Mobile Number:
95. Don’t want to give the number

S20. How many telephone lines does your household have? (only those used for voice communications)

95. Refuse to answer
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S21. We would like to know what is your habit of phone use. Which statement do you match?
01. Only home phone [skip to S22]
02. Mostly are home phones; a few are mobile phones
03. Half-half
04. Mostly are mobile phones; a few are home phones
05. Only mobile phone [skip out on S20c]
06. Do not use home phone and mobile phone [skip to S22]
96. It depends
97. No opinion
98. Don’t know
95. Refuse to answer

S21a. How many mobile numbers do you usually use?

98. Don’t know
95. Refuse to answer

S21b. Which telecom company does your mobile number belong to?
01. Chunghwa Telecom
02. Taiwan Mobile
03. FarEasTone (FET)
04. T-star Telecom
05. Asia Pacific Telecom
90. Others
98. Don’t know
95. Refuse to answer

S21c. Are there any mobile phone numbers transferred from home phone numbers?
01. A few
02. No
95. Refuse to answer

S22. Finally, our teacher is interested in the Internet usage in Taiwan, may you provide us your most
frequently used e-mail?
02. No
90. E-mail:
95. Refuse to answer

That is the end of our questions. Thank you very much for participating in our interview.

The remaining questions should be filled out by the I.

S23. R’s gender.
01. Male
02. Female

S24. Language used to conduct interview.
01. Mandarin
02. Taiwanese
03. Hakka
04. Mandarin and Taiwanese
05. Mandarin and Hakka
06. Taiwanese and Hakka
90. Other
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